
12-005(c)STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

January 25, 2013

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

1500 Jefferson Street SE, Olympia, WA 98501

Robert Eaton, Tukwila Metropolitan Park District

Eddie Miller, Contracts Specialist, ( 360) 407 -9363

Authorization No. 

Amendment No. 

Project No. 

Project Title

2012 -188 A ( 1) 

5

2012 -188 G ( 1 - 1) 

Tukwila Pool Energy Projects

McKinstry Essention

SUBJECT: Funding Approval

The Department of Enterprise Services, E &AS, requires funding approval for the above
referenced contract document( s). The amount required is as follows: 

Design & Implementation of Energy Conservation Measures
Sales Tax ( 9. 5 %) 

TOTAL

9,705. 17

921. 99

10,627. 16

In accordance with the provisions of RCW 43.88, the signature affixed below certifies to

the Facilities Division, Engineering & Architectural Services that the above identified

funds are appro iated, allotted, and that the using /client agency bears the liability for
an iss a: rela o the funding for this project. 

By i ice't , 6 / /
lam 2--icp- t 3

DateName Title

Please sign and return this form to E &AS. If you have any questions, please call me. 



ENERGY SERVICES AUTHORIZATION AMENDMENT NO. 5

Project Title Tukwila Pool Energy Projects

Facility Tukwila Metropolitan Park District

Authorization No. 2012 -188 A ( 1) 

Date January 25, 2013

This Amendment, when properly signed, shall be the basis on which the Subject Authorization
shall be modified. 

Authorization (this sheet) Project Completion and Compensation

Scope of Work Options: Modify Basic Services

Approvals

Energy Services Company: 

McKinstry Essention
5005 3` d Avenue South
PO Box 24567

Seattle, WA 98124 -0567

By: 
Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

Owner: 

Tukwila Metropolitan Park District

acting through the
Department of Enterprise Services, 

Facilities Division, 

Engineering & Architectural Services

Todd Flynn, P. E. 

Energy Engineer

Compensation for this Authorization

Total Services being provided under this Authorization: 

Basic Energy Services COMPENSATION

Current Previous

Energy Audit and Energy Services Proposal 29, 151. 00 29, 151. 00

Design 91, 607.22 91, 317.83

Construction Management 56, 870.42 55, 685.32
Overhead and Profit 175, 815. 53 167, 584.85

Measurement and Verification — Year 1 2, 299.00 2, 299.00

Grand Total ( Plus Washington State Sales Tax) 355,743. 17 346,038.00



PROJECT COMPLETION AND COMPENSATION

Energy Services Compensation Fee Compensation

New Previous

Energy Audit and Energy Services Proposal Lump Sum 0.00 29, 151. 00

Design 289.39 91, 317. 83

Construction Management 1, 185. 10 55, 685. 32

Overhead and Profit 8, 230.68 167, 584.85

Measurement and Verification — Year 1 Lump Sum 0.00 2, 299.00

Energy Services Sub -total = 9, 705. 17 346,038.00

Maximum Energy Services Fee Amount (New + Previous) = 355, 743. 17

Energy Services Authorization Total = $ 355, 743. 17

Value of this Amendment = $9,705. 17 ( Plus Washington State Sales Tax) 

Scope of Work

This Amendment to the Authorization is related to professional services provided for Change

Order No. 3 on Contract 2012 -188 G ( 1 - 1). Professional services include design, construction

management, and overhead and profit for the work performed under Change Order No. 3. 

2012188Aam5em



12-005(b)STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

January 25, 2013

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

1500 Jefferson Street SE, Olympia, WA 98501

Robert Eaton, Tukwila Metropolitan Park District

Eddie Miller, Contracts Specialist, (360) 407 -9363

Authorization No. 

Amendment No. 

Project No. 

Project Title

2012 -188 A ( 1) 

4

2012 -188 G ( 1 - 1) 

Tukwila Pool Energy Projects

la -005cbJ

McKinstry Essention

SUBJECT: Funding Approval

The Department of Enterprise Services, E &AS, requires funding approval for the above
referenced contract document( s). The amount required is as follows: 

Design & Implementation of Energy Conservation Measures
Sales Tax (9. 5%) 

From Contract 2012 -188 G ( 1 - 1) Construction Contingency
TOTAL

10, 308. 40

979.30

11287.701
0.00

In accordance with the provisions of RCW 43. 88, the signature affixed below certifies to

the Facilities Division, Engineering & Architectural Services that the above identified

funds are ap ropriated, allotted, and that the using /client agency bears the liability for
any issue r ated to fu : ing for this project. 

B  6947,46 4,/.--Sial v1' 3

Title DateName

Please sign and return this form to E &AS. If you have any questions, please call me. 



ENERGY SERVICES AUTHORIZATION AMENDMENT NO. 4

Project Title Tukwila Pool Energy Projects

Facility Tukwila Metropolitan Park District

Authorization No. 2012 -188 A ( 1) 

Date January 25, 2013

This Amendment, when properly signed, shall be the basis on which the Subject Authorization
shall be modified. 

Authorization (this sheet) Project Completion and Compensation

Scope of Work Options: Modify Basic Services

Approvals

Energy Services Company: 

McKinstry Essention
5005 3` d Avenue South
PO Box 24567

Seattle, WA 98124 -0567

By: 
Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

Owner: 

Tukwila Metropolitan Park District

acting through the
Department of Enterprise Services, 

Facilities Division, 

Engineering & Architectural Services

Todd Flynn, P.E. 

Energy Engineer

Compensation for this Authorization

Total Services being provided under this Authorization: 

Basic Energy Services COMPENSATION

Current Previous

Energy Audit and Energy Services Proposal 29, 151. 00 29, 151. 00

Design 91, 317. 83 87,086. 00

Construction Management 55, 685. 32 52, 947. 16

Overhead and Profit 167, 584. 85 164,246.44

Measurement and Verification — Year 1 2,299.00 2,299.00

Grand Total ( Plus Washington State Sales Tax) 346,038.00 335, 729.60



PROJECT COMPLETION AND COMPENSATION

Energy Services Compensation Fee Compensation

New Previous

Energy Audit and Energy Services Proposal Lump Sum 0. 00 29, 151. 00

Design 4,23L83 87,086.00

Construction Management 2,738. 16 52, 947. 16

Overhead and Profit 3, 338. 41 164, 246.44

Measurement and Verification — Year 1 Lump Sum 0. 00 2,299.00

Energy Services Sub - total = 10, 308. 40 335, 729.60

Maximum Energy Services Fee Amount (New + Previous) _ 346,038.00

Energy Services Authorization Total = $346,038.00

Value of this Amendment = $10,308.40 ( Plus Washington State Sales Tax) 

Scope of Work

This Amendment to the Authorization is related to professional services provided for Change
Order No. 2 on Contract 2012 -188 G ( 1 - 1). Professional services include design, construction

management, and overhead and profit for the work performed under Change Order No. 2. 

2012188Aam4em



STA, C OF WASHINGTON

DEPT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Facilities Division, Engineering & Architectural Services

AUTHORIZATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Tukwila Metropolitan Park District CONTRACT NO 2012 -188 C ( 1 - 1) 
AGENCY

Tukwila Pool Energy Projects
PROJECT TITLE

CO 2

COP No. 0

TO: McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL REQUEST DATE

You are directedTO prepare a cost proposal lotthe-workdescribed Below and /or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

See attached COP Nos. 4, 7, 9, 10, & 11. 

REASON FOR CHANGE

DATE PROPOSAL REQUIRED CHANGE ORIGINATED BY

PROPOSAL REQUESTED BY

WE PROPOSE TO PERFORM ALL CHANGES DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSAL REQUEST FOR: 

TO: ( A/E) TO: 

CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE: LINO CHANGE INCREASE 0DECREASE

OF Twenty -Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Two and 25/ 100 Dollars

PM ( E&AS) 

27, 852.25
WesNnglon State Sates Tax Nol included) 

In accordance with the General Conditions, Cost Estimate Detail Sheet(s) are attached hereto

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: ENO CHANGE uINCREASE LiDECREASE OF 0 CALENDAR DAYS

The foregoing amount covers everything required In connection with the change. All other provisions of the contract remain In full force and effect. 
We understand that work shall not begin prior to authorization. 

McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR BY DATE

TO: STATE OF WASHINGTON

We have carefully examined this proposal and find the cost to be reasonable. Therefore, we recommend acceptance. 

AIE

TOERCY

DATE

OATE

E& AS COST VERIFICATION

ERAS PROJECT MANAGER

DATE

DATE

CONTRACT SUMMARY ( BY E& AS) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 860,721. 00 PREVIOUS TOTAL $ 912,996.58

PREVIOUS ADDITIONS $ 52, 275.58 CHANGE AMOUNT $ 27,852. 25

PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS 50.00 NEW TOTAL $ 940,848.83

NEW CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE 7/30/2013 270 DAYS PERCENT CHANGE FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 9.31% 

The final amount of this change order differs from the cost proposal. Invoices incorporating this change order constitutes acceptance by the
contractor as total reimbursement due in connection with this change order. 

The State of Washington hereby accepts the foregoing proposal and authorizes the performance of the changes specified. Thls constitutes a
change order to the contract only when autnonzing signature is amxea. 

THORIZING SIGt>f)4TURE
E

ATE

FORM GEN- EA- 099 ( Revised 12197) Todd Flynn, P. E., Energy Engineer em



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEF DEPT. OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITIES DIVISION Tukwila Metro Pool District CONTRACT NO. 2012 -188 G
ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES AGENCY

PROPOSAL REQUESTCONTRACTOR PROPOSAL
AUTHORIZATION

CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER CO

Pool
Energy Project COP No. 4 PROJECT
TITLE TO: 

McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL REQUEST DATE 11/ 16/ 2012 You
are directedt prepare a cost proposal for the work described below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: Add

2 bug - eye fixtures in natatorium Construction

Cost Professional

Fees1,
743. 47 707.

75 REASON

FOR CHANGE -Owner request— 7__e_Az. 1IAI,- tw,Lt DATE

PROPOSAL REQUIRED11/ 16/ 2012 CHANGE ORIGINATEDBY PROPOSAL

REQUESTEDBY WE

PROPOSE TO PERFORM ALL CHANGES DESCRIBED INTHE PROPOSAL REQUEST FOR: TO: . 

McKinstry Essention (A/ E) TO: Todd Flynn PM ( E &AS) CONTRACT

PRICE CHANGE: LINO CHANGE INCREASE DECREASE OF

One thousand, seven hundred, forty three and 47/100 Washington
State Sales Tax Not Included) In

accordance with the General Conditions, Cost Estimate Detail Sheet(s) are attached hereto CONTRACT

COMPLETION DATE: 1,

743. 47 NO

CHANGE INCREASE EDECREASE OF 0 CALENDAR DAYS The

foregoing amount covers everything required in connection with the change. All other provisionsof the contract remain in full force and effect. We
understand that work shall not begin prior to authorization. McKinstry

Essention CONTRACTOR BY DATE 11( /1o11._ TO: 

STATE OF WASHINGTON We

have carefully examined this proposal and find the cost to be reasonable. Therefore, we recommend acceptance. tlivt

ZotZ DATE

ERAS C.ST VERIFICATION DATE ATE—"" .

P MOM— DATE CONTRACT

SUMMARY (BY E &AS) ORIGINAL

CONTRACT SUM PREVIOUS

ADDITIONS PREVIOUS

DEDUCTIONS NEW

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE PREVIOUS

TOTAL CHANGE

AMOUNT NEW

TOTAL DAYS

PERCENT CHANGE FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT The

final amount of this change order differs from the cost proposal. Invoices Incorporating this change order constitutes acceptancebythe contractor
astotal reimbursement duein connection with this change order. The

State of Washington hereby accepts the foregoing proposal and authorizes the performanceof the changes specified. This constitutesachange
order to the contract only when authorizing signature is athxed. AUTHORIZING

SIGNATURE DATE FORM
GEN- EA-099 (Revised 127) 



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEF DEPT. OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITIES DIVISION

ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Tukwila Metro Pool District
AGENCY

Pool Energy Project
PROJECT TITLE

CONTRACT NO. 2012 -188 G

CO
COP No. 7

TO: McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL REQUEST DATE 12/ 20/2012
You are directed to prepare a cost proposal for the work described below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

Provide exterior egress lighting

Construction Cost $ 1, 705.29

Professional Fees $ 523.41

REASON FOR CHANGE - Owner-request- (.... e.,.._ t,c,jN t vG' vic4.191

DATE PROPOSAL REQUIRED 12/20/2012 CHANGE ORIGINATED BY

PROPOSAL REQUESTED BY

WE PROPOSE TO PERFORM ALL CHANGES DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSAL REQUEST FOR: 

TO: McKinstry Essention ( A/ E) TO: Todd Flynn PM ( E& AS) 

CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE: ENO CHANGE ® INCREASE

OF One thousand, seven hundred five and 29/100

DECREASE

1, 705.29
Washington

In accordance with the General Conditions, 

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: tij

State Salsa Tax Not Included) 

Cost Estimate Detail Sheet(s) are attached

NO CHANGE INCREASE

hereto

DECREASE OF 0 CALENDAR DAYS

The foregoing amount covers everything required In connection with the change. All other provisions of the contract remain In full force and effect. 
We understand that work shall not begin prior to authorization. 

McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR BY r G  DATE to ? J l3
t

TO: STATE OF WASHINGTON

We have carefully examined this proposal and find the cost to be reasonable. Therefore, we recommend acceptance. 

AJE DATE E& AS COST VERIFICATION DATE

1 a , . DATE

CONTRACT SUMMARY ( BY E &AS) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM PREVIOUS TOTAL

PREVIOUS ADDITIONS CHANGE AMOUNT

PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS NEW TOTAL

NEW CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE DAYS PERCENT CHANGE FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

The
change

The final amount of this change order differs from the cost proposal. Invoices Incorporating this change order constitutes acceptance by the
contractor as total reimbursement due in connection with this change order. 

State of Washington hereby accepts the foregoing proposal and authorizes the performance of the changes specified. This constitutes a
order to the contract only when authorizing signature is attixed. 

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE DATE



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEF DEPT. OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITIES DIVISION

ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

PROPOSAL REQUESTCONTRACTOR PROPOSALRECOMMENDATIONORIZATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Tukwila Metro Pool District
AGENCY

CONTRACT NO. 2012 -188 G

CO

Pool Energy Project COP No. 9
PROJECT TITLE

TO: McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL REQUEST DATE 12/20/2012
You are directed to prepare a cost proposal for the work described below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

Furnish new partitions in locker room, delete water closet

Construction Cost

Professional Fees

REASON FOR CHANGE - owneP`7?'+ st bps de— 

DATE PROPOSAL REQUIRED 12/20/2012 CHANGE ORIGINATED BY

PROPOSAL REQUESTED BY

3,598.63

1, 211.42

WE PROPOSE TO PERFORM ALL CHANGES DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSAL REQUEST FOR: 

TO: McKinstry Essention ( A/ E) TO: Todd Flynn PM ( E &AS) 

CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE: ONO CHANGE INCREASE DECREASE

OF Three thousand, five hundred, ninety eight and 63/ 100 $ 3,598.63
Washington Slate Sales Tax Not Included) 

In accordance with the General Conditions, Cost Estimate Detail Sheet( s) are attached hereto

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: Pr NO CHANGE INCREASE EDECREASE OF O CALENDAR DAYS

The foregoing amount covers everything required In connection with the change. All other provisions of the contract -remain In full force and effect. 
We understand that work shall not begin prior to authorization. 

McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR BY DATE \ 31t3

TO: STATE OF WASHINGTON

We have carefully examined this proposal and find the cost to be reasonable. Therefore, we recommend acceptance. 

E&AS COST VERIFICATION DATE

1 / I7 / z

CONTRACT SUMMARY ( BY E &AS) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

PREVIOUS ADDITIONS

PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS

NEW CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE

PREVIOUS TOTAL

CHANGE AMOUNT

NEW TOTAL

DAYS PERCENT CHANGE FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

The final amount of this change order differs from the cost proposal. Invoices incorporating thls change order constitutes acceptance by the
contractor as total reimbursement due In connection with thls change order. 

The State of Washington hereby accepts the foregoing proposal and authorizes the performance of the changes specified. This constitutes a
change order to the contract only when authonzing signature is affixed. 

FORM GEN- EA-099 ( Revised 12! 87) 

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE DATE



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEF DEPT. OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITIES DIVISION

ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Tukwila Metro Pool District CONTRACT NO. 2012- 188 G
AGENCY

Pool Energy Project
PROJECT TITLE

CO
COP No. 10

TO: McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL REQUEST DATE 12/20/2012
You are directed to prepare a cost proposal for the work described below

Provide piping and installation of tank

Construction Cost

Professional Fees

REASON FOR CHANGE - Owner-reques4 j ,, 

and /or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

heater. 

11,684.81

5, 969.59

4- /, „„ c,{ c v

DATE PROPOSAL REQUIRED 12/20/2012 CHANGE ORIGINATED BY

PROPOSAL REQUESTED BY

WE PROPOSE TO PERFORM ALL CHANGES DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSAL REQUEST FOR: 

TO: McKinstry Essention ( A/E) TO: Todd Flynn PM ( E& AS) 

CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE: FIN° CHANGE

OF Eleven thousand, six hundred, eighty

ka

four

INCREASE

and 81/ 100

DECREASE

11, 684.81
Washington State Sales Tax Not Included) 

In accordance with the General Conditions, Cost Estimate Detail Sheet(s) are attached

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: ENO CHANGE : INCREASE

hereto

DECREASE OF 0 CALENDAR DAYS

The foregoing amount covers everything required in connection with the change. All other provisions of the contract remain in full force and effect. 
We understand that work shall not begin prior to authorization. 

McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR BY 1 \,..,. ! DATE t /•s / 13

TO: STATE OF WASHINGTON

We have carefully examined this proposal and find the cost to be reasonable. Therefore, we recommend acceptance. 

A/ Alt E& AS C ST VERIFICATION DATE

IL- ,a.....h . 2 Z.- ell 1 / vv.. // 7/ 1z- 
AGENCtf DATF! Et.AS ITOJI: CTTAANAGEFi ( SATE

CONTRACT SUMMARY ( BY E &AS) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM PREVIOUS TOTAL

PREVIOUS ADDITIONS CHANGE AMOUNT

PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS NEW TOTAL

NEW CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE DAYS PERCENT CHANGE FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

The
change

The final amount of this change order differs from the cost proposal. Invoices incorporating this change order constitutes acceptance by the
contractor as total reimbursement due In connection with this change order. 

State of Washington hereby accepts the foregoing proposal and authorizes the performance of the changes specified. This constitutes a
order to the contract only when authonztng signature Is atttxed. 

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE DATE

FORM GEN -EA -099 ( Revised 17197) 



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEF DEPT . OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITIES DIVISION

ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

PROPOSALCONTRACTOR PROPOSALRECOMMENDATIONAUTHORIZATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Tukwila Metro Pool District CONTRACT NO. 2012- 188 G
AGENCY

co
Pool Energy Project COP No. 11
PROJECT TITLE

TO: McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL REQUEST DATE 12/20/2012
You are directed to prepare a cost proposal for the work t3escnbed below and/ or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

Replace Natatorium lighting conduit

Construction Cost

Professional Fees

9,120.05

1, 896.25

REASON FOR CHANGE .... Owner-request L 1 t - t0

DATE PROPOSAL REQUIRED 12/20/2012 CHANGE ORIGINATED BY

PROPOSAL REQUESTED BY

WE PROPOSE TO PERFORM ALL CHANGES DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSAL REQUEST FOR: 

TO: McKinstry Essention ( A/ E) TO: Todd Flynn PM ( E& AS) 

CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE: ONO CHANGE ® INCREASE DECREASE

OF Nine thousand, one hundred twenty and 05 /100 $ 9, 120.05
Washington Stale Sales Tax Nol Included) 

In accordance with the General Conditions, Cost Estimate Detail Sheet(s) are attached hereto

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: priNO CHANGE CINCREASE DECREASE OF 0 CALENDAR DAYS

The foregoing amount covers everything required In connection with the change. All other provisions of the contract remain in full force and effect. 
We understand that work shall not begin prior to authorization. 

McKinstry Essention CONTRACTOR BY

TO: STATE OF WASHINGTON

We have carefully examined this proposal and find the cost to be reasonable. Therefore, we recommend acceptance. 

DATE

DATE k13Jt

EMS COST VERIFICATION DATE

EMS PROJECT ( r( 1/ 7/) 2

CONTRACT SUMMARY ( BY E &AS) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

PREVIOUS ADDITIONS

PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS

PREVIOUS TOTAL

CHANGE AMOUNT

NEW TOTAL

NEW CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE DAYS PERCENT CHANGE FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

The final amount of this change order differs from the cost proposal. Invoices Incorporating this change order constitutes acceptance by the
contractor as total reimbursement due in connection with this change order. 

The State of Washington hereby accepts the foregoing proposal and authorizes the performance of the changes specified. This constitutes a
change order to the contract only when authorizing Signature is aimed. 

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE DATE
FORM GEN- EA-099 ( Revised 12197) 



STATEOF

WASHINGTON 12- 005(

a) Board Approval 8/20/

12DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE

SERVICES November 6, 

2012

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 1500 Jefferson Stroot SE, Olympia, WA

98501 Robert Eaton, Tukwila Metropolitan Park

District Eddie Miller, Contracts Specialist, ( 360) 407 -

9363 Authorization

No. Amendment

No. Project

No. Project

Title 2012 -188 A (

1) 

3 2012 -188 G ( 1 -

1) Tukwila Pool Energy

Projects McKinstry

Essention SUBJECT: Funding

Approval The Departmentof Enterprise Services, E &AS, requires funding approval for the
above referenced contract document( s). The amount required is as

follows: Design & Implementation ofEnergy Conservation
Measures Sales Tax ( 9.

5 %) 

TOTAL 12,997.

60 1,234.

77 14,232.

37 Inaccordance with the provisions of RCW 43. 88, the signature affixed below certifies

to the Facilities Division, Engineering & Architectural Services that the above

identified fundse appropriated, allotted, and that the using /client agency bears the liability
for an ' s' es relat: • a the funding for this

project. ame ' " Title

Date Please sign and return this form to E &AS. If you have any questions, please call



STATEOFWASHINGTON

12-005

BoardApproval8/20/12

DEPARTMENTOFENTERPRISE SERVICES
1500JelfersonStreotSE, olympla, WA9850,

September7, 2012

TO: obertEaton, TukwilaMetropolitanParkDistrict
I
E

FROM: EddieMiller, ContractsSpecialist, (360) 407 -9363

RE: AuthorizationNo. 2012 -188A (1)
AmendmentNo. 2

ProjectNo. 2012 -188G (1 -1)

ProjectTitle TukwilaPoolEnergyProjects

McKinstryEssention

SUBJECT: FundingApproval

TheDepartmentofEnterpriseServices, E &AS, requiresfundingapprovalfortheabove
referencedcontractdocument(s). Theamountrequiredisasfollows:

Design ImplementationofEnergyConservationMeasures $ 212,864.00
FirstYearMeasurement Verification 2,299.00

SalesTax (9.5%) (includestaxonaudit proposal) 30,639.54

TOTAL $ 245,802.54

InaccordancewiththeprovisionsofRCW43.88, thesignatureaffixedbelowcertifiesto
theFacilitiesDivision, Engineering ArchitecturalServicesthattheaboveidentified

fundsareappropriated, allotted, andthattheusing/clientagencybearstheliabilityfor
anyisuesrel dtothefundingforthisproject.

B & rol
Name Title Date

PleasesignandreturnthisformtoE &AS. Ifyouhaveanyquestions, pleasecallme.


